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ACADEMIC PLANNING SHEET B.S. CRIMINOLOGY 
     EXTERNAL DEGREE PROGRAM 

Fall Semester Spring Semester 

First 
Year 

ENG 101: English Composition I 
Gen Ed Course: Nat & Phys Science (1course w/lab) 
General Education Course: Humanities 
General Education Course: Math 
SOC 101: Introduction to Sociology 

3 
4 
3 
3 
3 

CRIM 101: Introduction to Criminology 
ENG 102: English Composition II  
Gen Ed Course: Nat & Phys Science (1course w/lab) 
General Education Course: History 
General Education Course: Humanities  

3 
3 
4 
3 
3 

TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS 16 TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS 16 

Second 
Year 

CRIM 205: Research Methods  
Criminology Elective 
General Education Course: Humanities 
General Education Course: Social Science 
General Elective 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

CRIM 310: Criminological Theory 
Criminology Elective 
Criminology Elective 
General Elective (or Minor requirement/elective) 
General Elective (or Minor requirement/elective) 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS 15 TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS 15 

Third 
Year 

Criminology Elective Upper Division 
Criminology Elective Upper Division 
General Elective 
General Elective (or Minor requirement/elective) 
General Elective (or Minor requirement/elective) 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Criminology Elective Upper Division 
Criminology Elective Upper Division 
General Elective (or Minor requirement/elective) 
General Elective (or Minor requirement/elective) 
General Elective Upper Division 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS 15 TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS 15 

Fourth 
Year 

Criminology Elective Upper Division 
General Elective (or Minor requirement/elective) 
General Elective Upper Division 
General Elective Upper Division 
General Elective Upper Division 

3 
3 
3 
3 
2 

Criminology Elective Upper Division 
General Elective (or Minor requirement/elective) 
General Elective Upper Division 
General Elective Upper Division  
General Elective Upper Division  

3 
3 
3 
3 
2 

TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS 14 TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS 14 

In addition to requirements for the major and general education, students must complete unless otherwise specified by departmental 
requirements either A) any minor degree program listed in the catalog other than their major; or B) 18 hours of credit outside their 
major (courses must have a different prefix than their major). Music and Social Work majors are exempt from this requirement. 
Students may not use the same credits to satisfy requirements for both the major and minor degrees. Students may not use credits 
taken to satisfy general education to count toward their required 18 hours 

DISCLAIMER: The Academic Planning Sheet is designed as a guide for students planning their course selections. The information on this 
page provides only a suggested schedule. Actual course selections should be made with the advice and consent of an academic advisor. 
While accurately portraying the information contained in the college catalog, this form is not considered a legal substitute for that document. 
Students should become familiar with the catalog in effect at the time in which they entered the institution. 

COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY-PUEBLO 

Emma Mitchell - Program Coordinator
PHONE: 719-549-2819 EMAIL: emma.mitchell@csupueblo.edu

Jessica Gama - Advisor 
PHONE: 719-549-2397 EMAIL: jessica.gama@csupueblo.edu
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ACADEMIC PLANNING SHEET      B.S. CRIMINOLOGY 
COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY-PUEBLO                  EXTERNAL DEGREE PROGRAM 

General Education Requirements: 35 semester hours 
o ENG 101: English Composition I (3)
o ENG 102: English Composition II (3)
o Mathematics Course (3)
o Humanities Courses (9)
o History Course (3)
o Social Science Courses (6)

• SOC 101: Introduction to Sociology (3)
o Natural and Physical Sciences Courses (8) (2 Courses with labs)

Major Requirements: 
Core Coursework:   (9 semester hours) 
o CRIM 101 Introduction to Criminology (3)
o CRIM 205 Research Methods (3)
o CRIM 310 Criminological Theory (3)

Students will complete the core (9 hours) and then will select at least 27 additional credit hours from Criminology Courses, which at least 18 
hours must be upper-division courses (300-499). Select from the following Criminology courses. Six hours of Sociology courses will be 
counted in the 27 additional credit hours needed.  

Criminology Courses (21 Semester Hours) 
o CRIM 353 Penology (3)
o CRIM 407 Family Violence (3)
o CRIM 409 Victimology (3)
o CRIM 410 Structural and Elite Crime (3)
o CRIM 411 Police and Society (3)
o CRIM 414 Serial Murder (3)
o CRIM 415 Forensic Criminology (3)

Sociology Courses that can count toward Criminology major (6 Semester Hours) 
o SOC 203 Criminal Justice Systems (3)
o SOC 231 Marriage Family and Relationships (3)
o SOC 305 Women and Crime (3)
o SOC 306 Delinquency and Juvenile Justice (3)
o SOC 308 Popular Culture (3)
o SOC 326 Social Stratification (3)
o SOC 358 Film and Society (3)
o SOC 404 Poverty (3)

Criminology Elective Courses (49 Semester Hours) 
o Students are allowed to transfer credits into the University or take up to 49 elective credits (any course outside core Criminology

courses at Colorado State University-Pueblo). 40 Credits must be upper division (300-499)

Institutional Graduation Requirements: 
o Total of 120 semester hours, minimum
o Complete a minimum of 40 semester hours in upper-division courses (300-499)
o Overall cumulative grade point average of 2.00
o A minimum of 60 semester hours must be earned from a four-year institution. Of these, a minimum of 30 semester hours of credit must

be earned in residence.
o Of the last 30 semester credits earned preceding graduation, no more than 15 may be completed at other colleges or universities.

Additional Major Graduation Requirements: 
o No grade below C is acceptable in the major.
o Completion of at least 36 credit hours in approved Criminology courses. (With a Criminology advisor’s approval, Criminology majors

can apply up to 6.0 credits of Sociology coursework toward a sociology major


	Jason Engel – Advisor

